ACT 198

ACT 198

S. B. NO. 783

A Bill for an Act Amending Chapter 159, Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955, as Amended, Relating to Intoxicating Liquor.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. The paragraph entitled "Class 9. Special." of section 159-30 of the Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955, as amended, is hereby amended by deleting the words "one day" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "three days".

SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved July 14, 1969.)

344